SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Climate Convector

75
Accessories:
Order example:
Cultra-DBB-A-Z
Unless stated otherwise, the thick-frame model will be de-
livered!
11/02 - 7
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
25.08.2008Version:
Fan Coil Unit Model CULTRA
Specification texts
The plug-in room air-conditioning module for offices, practices,
etc., for cooling and heating. The dimensions are adapted to
lightweight partition walls. For installation in walls, ceilings or
floors or for in-front-of-the-wall installation. Easy to install and
uninstall when room utilisation changes. Structure-borne noise
transmission is prevented by means of a sound-decoupled sus-
pension. Simple filter change through easily disassembled air
intake grille. For inspection purposes, quick and easy to open by
means of a removable lock without requiring special tools.
Control via 3-speed control or a room temperature sensor as a
function of room temperature.
Product: SCHAKO Typ CULTRA-...
Room height _______________ m
Air intake grille type: ... from SCHAKO
Air outflow grille type:   ... from SCHAKO
- Electric connection:
- bottom left (UL) (standard)
- bottom right (UR)
- top left (OL)
- top right (OR)
- Water connection:
- bottom left (UL) (standard)
- bottom right (UR)
- top left (OL)
- top right (OR)
- KG 8: size 515/115 mm (BxH), with pivoting horizontal air
deflection blades. With integrated hit-and-miss damper for
air volume regulation. With visible screw mounting (SM).
- Front frame, air deflection blades and hit-and-miss damp-
er made of:
- galvanised sheet steel
- galvanised sheet steel, front side painted, colour RAL
9010 (white),
- Aluminium natural colour anodised E6/EV1
- Stainless steel 1.4301 (V2A)
- KG 15: size 515/115 mm (BxH), with pivoting vertical air de-
flection blades. With integrated hit-and-miss damper for air
volume regulation. With visible screw mounting (SM).
- Front frame, air deflection blades and hit-and-miss damp-
er made of:
- galvanised sheet steel
- galvanised sheet steel, front side painted, colour RAL
9010 (white),
- Aluminium natural colour anodised E6/EV1
- Stainless steel 1.4301 (V2A)
- PA 1: size 525/75 mm (BxH). Front frame made of extruded
aluminium profile, natural colour anodised (E6/EV1) With
front side horizontal stationary profile blades made of extrud-
ed aluminium profiles natural colour anodised (E6/EV1).
Blade profile: PA. With concealed mounting (VM 12).
- DBB-A-Z: size 525/215 mm (BxH). Sheet steel faceplate
painted to RAL 9010 (white). With visible screw mounting
(SM).
- with pivoting air deflection blades individually adjustable
and made of plastic in the colours:
- RAL 9005 (black),
- RAL 9010 (white) or
- Aluminium painted to the same RAL colour as the
frame. Subsequent adjusting of blades not possible.
- DSC 404: 4-slot, length 500 mm. Front cover made of alu-
minium natural colour anodised (E6/EV1) or aluminium
painted to RAL 9010 (white) With end pieces on both sides